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Tuomarineuvosto

TD               Harri Kittilä

TD assistentti   Pekka Palosuo

Kilpailun johto  Ahti Vuorinen


              






Radan tiedot 3km       5km

HD           27m       27m

MC           26m       26m

TC           80m      117m







Lämpötilat klo 9.00




Ilma         Lumi

-6.2°C       -4.8°C







Sarjat




(PVV)

M16 3x5km

M14 3x3km

N16 3x3km

N14 3x3km
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SIJA   NO     N I M I                  JOUKKUE    OSUUSAIKA    A I K A  JÄLJ.



   Pojat 16v 3x5km

   1    425   Gamlakarleby IF          Gamlakarleby IF        38.48,1   00.00,0

              1. Jonatan Lindqvist                  14.11,2

              2. Lauri Koski                        12.42,5

              3. Juuso Haarala                      11.54,4



   2    405   Joensuun Kataja          Joensuun Kataja        38.49,2   00.01,1

              1. Ilari Nissinen                     14.24,0

              2. Tuukka Gröhn                       12.32,1

              3. Tuukka Mäkelä                      11.53,1



   3    409   Hollolan Urheilijat -46  Hollolan Urheilijat    39.08,6   00.20,5

              1. Topi Taimisto                      14.16,2

              2. Verneri Suhonen                    12.08,8

              3. Frans Vainikka                     12.43,6



   4    411   Kouvolan Hiihtoseura     Kouvolan Hiihtoseura   39.13,3   00.25,2

              1. Lauri Lepistö                      13.46,4

              2. Toomas Ristola                     12.39,6

              3. Sauli Pietikäinen                  12.47,3



   5    403   Imatran Urheilijat I     Imatran Urheilijat     39.14,5   00.26,4

              1. Aapo Ahonen                        14.13,3

              2. Sami Roos                          12.38,6

              3. Elmo Eskelinen                     12.22,6



   6    433   Paimion Urheilijat       Paimion Urheiljat      39.51,4   01.03,3

              1. Lassi Juhanoja                     14.25,3

              2. Johannes Tuominen                  13.12,9

              3. Aleksi Parttimaa                   12.13,2



   7    429   Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura  Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseu  40.07,3   01.19,2

              1. Olli Ojanaho                       14.48,2

              2. Markku Bergman                     12.59,1

              3. Lauri Pyhäjärvi                    12.20,0



   8    414   Oulunsalon Vasama        Oulunsalon Vasama      40.16,7   01.28,6

              1. Jani Sarkkinen                     14.30,2

              2. Eero Kukkonen                      13.15,7

              3. Kalle Määttä                       12.30,8



   9    402   Haapajärven Kiilat       Haapajärven Kiilat     40.27,3   01.39,2

              1. Patrik Ahola                       15.23,5

              2. Tero Seppälä                       12.16,3

              3. Anssi Koirikivi                    12.47,5
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  10    440   Oulun Hiihtoseura        Oulun Hiihtoseura      40.31,8   01.43,7

              1. Samuli Schroderus                  15.02,8

              2. Santeri Schroderus                 13.01,6

              3. Olli Jaakkola                      12.27,4



  11    417   Ähtärin Urheilijat       Ähtärin Urheilijat     40.45,7   01.57,6

              1. Juho Muhonen                       14.12,4

              2. Joonas Mäkelä                      13.27,8

              3. Eero Aittolampi                    13.05,5



  12    421   Noormarkun Nopsa         Noormarkun Nopsa       41.01,7   02.13,6

              1. Erik Raitala                       14.20,8

              2. Valtteri Sillanpää                 13.26,0

              3. Juuso Kivilähde                    13.14,9



  13    412   Espoon Hiihtoseura       Espoon Hiihtoseura     41.03,6   02.15,5

              1. Miika Heikkilä                     15.02,2

              2. Eemeli Huhta-Koivist               13.15,1

              3. Matias Heinonen                    12.46,3



  14    415   Leppävirran Viri         Leppävirran Viri       41.16,6   02.28,5

              1. Valtteri Saukkonen                 14.47,8

              2. Tuukka Invenius                    12.35,5

              3. Vili Holopainen                    13.53,3



  15    444   Imatran Urheilijat II    Imatran Urheilijat     41.17,4   02.29,3

              1. Teemu Kokkonen                     15.03,7

              2. Antti Mansikka                     12.53,6

              3. Aaro Näätänen                      13.20,1



  16    420   IF Femman                IF Femman              41.28,7   02.40,6

              1. André Norrén                       15.48,8

              2. Hugo Villför                       12.28,9

              3. Simon Lund                         13.11,0



  17    423   Kiteen Urheilijat        Kiteen Urheilijat      41.32,4   02.44,3

              1. Anssi Hakulinen                    15.00,5

              2. Miro Karppanen                     13.22,7

              3. Jussi Karkkulainen                 13.09,2



  18    410   Keravan Urheilijat       Keravan Urheilijat     41.43,1   02.55,0

              1. Tuomas Heikkilä                    15.52,6

              2. Tuomas Säteri                      14.03,1

              3. Turo Sipilä                        11.47,4



  19    408   Karihaaran Visa          Karihaaran Visa        41.53,3   03.05,2

              1. Santeri Pirneskoski                15.11,2

              2. Aleksi Pulkkinen                   13.44,4

              3. Oskari Heinikoski                  12.57,7
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  20    413   Lempäälän Kisa           Lempäälän Kisa         41.57,8   03.09,7

              1. Lauri Koskensalo                   15.53,8

              2. Valtteri Niskanen                  12.54,5

              3. Arttu Mettalo                      13.09,5



  21    407   Kuhmo-Ski                Kuhmo-Ski              41.59,7   03.11,6

              1. Mikko Haverinen                    15.51,1

              2. Verneri Sievänen                   12.55,4

              3. Elmeri Karjalainen                 13.13,2



  22    434   Jalasjärven Jalas        Jalasjärven Jalas      42.06,8   03.18,7

              1. Juho-Petteri Hongist               14.42,4

              2. Jaakko Marttila                    13.41,2

              3. Jussi Rinta-Pukka                  13.43,2



  23    445   Jämin Jänne              Jämin Jänne            42.21,8   03.33,7

              1. Markus Vuorela                     14.15,4

              2. Valtteri Niemi                     12.59,1

              3. Tomi Santasalo                     15.07,3



  24    416   Ulvilan Ura              Ulvilan Ura            42.27,7   03.39,6

              1. Roope Varjus                       15.51,7

              2. Lassi Vaahtio                      13.39,3

              3. Ville Nissinen                     12.56,7



  25    401   Lapin Veikot             Lapin Veikot           42.30,5   03.42,4

              1. Samuli Sulisalo                    15.05,5

              2. Joonas Salminen                    13.05,0

              3. Paavo Onnela                       14.20,0



  26    419   IF Sibbo-Vargarna I      IF Sibbo-Vargarna      43.04,1   04.16,0

              1. Ekku Salmensaari                   14.49,2

              2. Valtteri Alanko                    14.47,7

              3. Valdemar Sandell                   13.27,2



  27    428   Muuramen Urheilijat      Muuramen Urheilijat    43.04,6   04.16,5

              1. Reko Leppäsalmi                    14.56,3

              2. Matias Mehtälä                     14.36,3

              3. Jaakko Ruth                        13.32,0



  28    424   Toholammin Urheilijat    Toholammin Urheilijat  43.12,2   04.24,1

              1. Riku Hakala                        15.43,8

              2. Joona Mäkelä                       14.03,6

              3. Pauli Mäkelä                       13.24,8



  29    441   Borgå Akilles            Borgå Akilles          43.17,3   04.29,2

              1. Emil Lönnström                     15.49,4

              2. Jonas Norström                     13.03,3
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              3. Jesper Lindahl                     14.24,6



  30    431   Tampereen Pyrintö I      Tampereen Pyrintö      44.27,4   05.39,3

              1. Olli Haavisto                      16.19,7

              2. Atte Toivanen                      14.45,0

              3. Risto Kataja                       13.22,7



  31    430   Valkeakosken Haka        Valkeakosken Haka      44.30,3   05.42,2

              1. Arttu Lähdekorpi                   15.54,8

              2. Lauri Hyöki                        13.47,3

              3. Aaro Aho                           14.48,2



  32    438   Vehkalahden Veikot       Vehkalahden Veikot     44.52,9   06.04,8

              1. Okko Kettunen                      15.52,2

              2. Konsta Turkia                      14.51,9

              3. Juuso Hämäläinen                   14.08,8



  33    427   Orimattilan Jymy         Orimattilan Jymy       44.53,1   06.05,0

              1. Valtteri Rantala                   15.00,9

              2. Olli Liikkanen                     14.54,0

              3. Martin Mäkipää                     14.58,2



  34    446   Liperin Hiihtoseura      Liperin Hiihtoseura    45.30,5   06.42,4

              1. Karri Roivas                       16.45,4

              2. Onni Luostarinen                   14.41,8

              3. Aku Muje                           14.03,3



  35    443   Vantaan Hiihtoseura      Vantaan Hiihtoseura    45.38,0   06.49,9

              1. Sami Heiskanen                     16.42,7

              2. Teemu Sillantaus                   13.58,0

              3. Olli Leinonen                      14.57,3



  36    404   Pöytyän Urheilijat       Pöytyän Urheilijat     46.52,8   08.04,7

              1. Oskari Joukas                      15.49,9

              2. Aaron Ali-Marttila                 16.07,1

              3. Antti Savolainen                   14.55,8



  37    426   Kaipolan Vire            Kaipolan Vire          47.39,2   08.51,1

              1. Eetu Lahtela                       17.07,4

              2. Eetu Korpela                       14.26,0

              3. Lassi Tukiainen                    16.05,8



  38    442   Pirkkalan Hiihtäjät      Pirkkalan Hiihtäjät    47.45,6   08.57,5

              1. Pyry Mustonen                      17.12,0

              2. Vili Mustonen                      14.15,7

              3. Atte Ahlstedt                      16.17,9



Keskeyttäneet

              IF Sibbo Vargarna II
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              1. OSUUS  Pojat 16v 3x5km

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SIJA   NO     N I M I                  JOUKKUE                 A I K A  JÄLJ.



   1    411   Lauri Lepistö            Kouvolan Hiihtoseura   13.46,4   00.00,0

   2    425   Jonatan Lindqvist        Gamlakarleby IF        14.11,2   00.24,8

   3    417   Juho Muhonen             Ähtärin Urheilijat     14.12,4   00.26,0

   4    403   Aapo Ahonen              Imatran Urheilijat I   14.13,3   00.26,9

   5    445   Markus Vuorela           Jämin Jänne            14.15,4   00.29,0

   6    409   Topi Taimisto            Hollolan Urheilijat -  14.16,2   00.29,8

   7    421   Erik Raitala             Noormarkun Nopsa       14.20,8   00.34,4

   8    405   Ilari Nissinen           Joensuun Kataja        14.24,0   00.37,6

   9    433   Lassi Juhanoja           Paimion Urheilijat     14.25,3   00.38,9

  10    414   Jani Sarkkinen           Oulunsalon Vasama      14.30,2   00.43,8

  11    434   Juho-Petteri Hongist     Jalasjärven Jalas      14.42,4   00.56,0

  12    415   Valtteri Saukkonen       Leppävirran Viri       14.47,8   01.01,4

  13    429   Olli Ojanaho             Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseu  14.48,2   01.01,8

  14    419   Ekku Salmensaari         IF Sibbo-Vargarna I    14.49,2   01.02,8

  15    428   Reko Leppäsalmi          Muuramen Urheilijat    14.56,3   01.09,9

  16    423   Anssi Hakulinen          Kiteen Urheilijat      15.00,5   01.14,1

  17    427   Valtteri Rantala         Orimattilan Jymy       15.00,9   01.14,5

  18    412   Miika Heikkilä           Espoon Hiihtoseura     15.02,2   01.15,8

  19    440   Samuli Schroderus        Oulun Hiihtoseura      15.02,8   01.16,4

  20    444   Teemu Kokkonen           Imatran Urheilijat II  15.03,7   01.17,3

  21    401   Samuli Sulisalo          Lapin Veikot           15.05,5   01.19,1

  22    408   Santeri Pirneskoski      Karihaaran Visa        15.11,2   01.24,8

  23    402   Patrik Ahola             Haapajärven Kiilat     15.23,5   01.37,1

  24    424   Riku Hakala              Toholammin Urheilijat  15.43,8   01.57,4

  25    420   André Norrén             IF Femman              15.48,8   02.02,4

  26    441   Emil Lönnström           Borgå Akilles          15.49,4   02.03,0

  27    404   Oskari Joukas            Pöytyän Urheilijat     15.49,9   02.03,5

  28    407   Mikko Haverinen          Kuhmo-Ski              15.51,1   02.04,7

  29    416   Roope Varjus             Ulvilan Ura            15.51,7   02.05,3

  30    438   Okko Kettunen            Vehkalahden Veikot     15.52,2   02.05,8

  31    410   Tuomas Heikkilä          Keravan Urheilijat     15.52,6   02.06,2

  32    413   Lauri Koskensalo         Lempäälän Kisa         15.53,8   02.07,4

  33    430   Arttu Lähdekorpi         Valkeakosken Haka      15.54,8   02.08,4

  34    431   Olli Haavisto            Tampereen Pyrintö I    16.19,7   02.33,3

  35    443   Sami Heiskanen           Vantaan Hiihtoseura    16.42,7   02.56,3

  36    446   Karri Roivas             Liperin Hiihtoseura    16.45,4   02.59,0

  37    422   Benjamin Holmgren        IF Sibbo-Vargarna II   16.46,4   03.00,0

  38    426   Eetu Lahtela             Kaipolan Vire          17.07,4   03.21,0

  39    442   Pyry Mustonen            Pirkkalan Hiihtäjät    17.12,0   03.25,6
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              2. OSUUS  Pojat 16v 3x5km

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SIJA   NO     N I M I                  JOUKKUE                 A I K A  JÄLJ.



   1    409   Verneri Suhonen          Hollolan Urheilijat -  12.08,8   00.00,0

   2    402   Tero Seppälä             Haapajärven Kiilat     12.16,3   00.07,5

   3    420   Hugo Villför             IF Femman              12.28,9   00.20,1

   4    405   Tuukka Gröhn             Joensuun Kataja        12.32,1   00.23,3

   5    415   Tuukka Invenius          Leppävirran Viri       12.35,5   00.26,7

   6    403   Sami Roos                Imatran Urheilijat I   12.38,6   00.29,8

   7    411   Toomas Ristola           Kouvolan Hiihtoseura   12.39,6   00.30,8

   8    425   Lauri Koski              Gamlakarleby IF        12.42,5   00.33,7

   9    444   Antti Mansikka           Imatran Urheilijat II  12.53,6   00.44,8

  10    413   Valtteri Niskanen        Lempäälän Kisa         12.54,5   00.45,7

  11    407   Verneri Sievänen         Kuhmo-Ski              12.55,4   00.46,6

  12    429   Markku Bergman           Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseu  12.59,1   00.50,3

  12    445   Valtteri Niemi           Jämin Jänne            12.59,1   00.50,3

  14    440   Santeri Schroderus       Oulun Hiihtoseura      13.01,6   00.52,8

  15    441   Jonas Norström           Borgå Akilles          13.03,3   00.54,5

  16    401   Joonas Salminen          Lapin Veikot           13.05,0   00.56,2

  17    433   Johannes Tuominen        Paimion Urheilijat     13.12,9   01.04,1

  18    412   Eemeli Huhta-Koivist     Espoon Hiihtoseura     13.15,1   01.06,3

  19    414   Eero Kukkonen            Oulunsalon Vasama      13.15,7   01.06,9

  20    423   Miro Karppanen           Kiteen Urheilijat      13.22,7   01.13,9

  21    421   Valtteri Sillanpää       Noormarkun Nopsa       13.26,0   01.17,2

  22    417   Joonas Mäkelä            Ähtärin Urheilijat     13.27,8   01.19,0

  23    416   Lassi Vaahtio            Ulvilan Ura            13.39,3   01.30,5

  24    434   Jaakko Marttila          Jalasjärven Jalas      13.41,2   01.32,4

  25    408   Aleksi Pulkkinen         Karihaaran Visa        13.44,4   01.35,6

  26    430   Lauri Hyöki              Valkeakosken Haka      13.47,3   01.38,5

  27    443   Teemu Sillantaus         Vantaan Hiihtoseura    13.58,0   01.49,2

  28    410   Tuomas Säteri            Keravan Urheilijat     14.03,1   01.54,3

  29    424   Joona Mäkelä             Toholammin Urheilijat  14.03,6   01.54,8

  30    442   Vili Mustonen            Pirkkalan Hiihtäjät    14.15,7   02.06,9

  31    426   Eetu Korpela             Kaipolan Vire          14.26,0   02.17,2

  32    428   Matias Mehtälä           Muuramen Urheilijat    14.36,3   02.27,5

  33    446   Onni Luostarinen         Liperin Hiihtoseura    14.41,8   02.33,0

  34    431   Atte Toivanen            Tampereen Pyrintö I    14.45,0   02.36,2

  35    419   Valtteri Alanko          IF Sibbo-Vargarna I    14.47,7   02.38,9

  36    438   Konsta Turkia            Vehkalahden Veikot     14.51,9   02.43,1

  37    427   Olli Liikkanen           Orimattilan Jymy       14.54,0   02.45,2

  38    404   Aaron Ali-Marttila       Pöytyän Urheilijat     16.07,1   03.58,3
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              3. OSUUS  Pojat 16v 3x5km

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SIJA   NO     N I M I                  JOUKKUE                 A I K A  JÄLJ.



   1    410   Turo Sipilä              Keravan Urheilijat     11.47,4   00.00,0

   2    405   Tuukka Mäkelä            Joensuun Kataja        11.53,1   00.05,7

   3    425   Juuso Haarala            Gamlakarleby IF        11.54,4   00.07,0

   4    433   Aleksi Parttimaa         Paimion Urheilijat     12.13,2   00.25,8

   5    429   Lauri Pyhäjärvi          Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseu  12.20,0   00.32,6

   6    403   Elmo Eskelinen           Imatran Urheilijat I   12.22,6   00.35,2

   7    440   Olli Jaakkola            Oulun Hiihtoseura      12.27,4   00.40,0

   8    414   Kalle Määttä             Oulunsalon Vasama      12.30,8   00.43,4

   9    409   Frans Vainikka           Hollolan Urheilijat -  12.43,6   00.56,2

  10    412   Matias Heinonen          Espoon Hiihtoseura     12.46,3   00.58,9

  11    411   Sauli Pietikäinen        Kouvolan Hiihtoseura   12.47,3   00.59,9

  12    402   Anssi Koirikivi          Haapajärven Kiilat     12.47,5   01.00,1

  13    416   Ville Nissinen            Ulvilan Ura            12.56,7   01.09,3

  14    408   Oskari Heinikoski        Karihaaran Visa        12.57,7   01.10,3

  15    417   Eero Aittolampi          Ähtärin Urheilijat     13.05,5   01.18,1

  16    423   Jussi Karkkulainen       Kiteen Urheilijat      13.09,2   01.21,8

  17    413   Arttu Mettalo            Lempäälän Kisa         13.09,5   01.22,1

  18    420   Simon Lund               IF Femman              13.11,0   01.23,6

  19    407   Elmeri Karjalainen       Kuhmo-Ski              13.13,2   01.25,8

  20    421   Juuso Kivilähde          Noormarkun Nopsa       13.14,9   01.27,5

  21    444   Aaro Näätänen            Imatran Urheilijat II  13.20,1   01.32,7

  22    431   Risto Kataja             Tampereen Pyrintö I    13.22,7   01.35,3

  23    424   Pauli Mäkelä             Toholammin Urheilijat  13.24,8   01.37,4

  24    419   Valdemar Sandell         IF Sibbo-Vargarna I    13.27,2   01.39,8

  25    428   Jaakko Ruth              Muuramen Urheilijat    13.32,0   01.44,6

  26    434   Jussi Rinta-Pukka        Jalasjärven Jalas      13.43,2   01.55,8

  27    415   Vili Holopainen          Leppävirran Viri       13.53,3   02.05,9

  28    446   Aku Muje                 Liperin Hiihtoseura    14.03,3   02.15,9

  29    438   Juuso Hämäläinen         Vehkalahden Veikot     14.08,8   02.21,4

  30    401   Paavo Onnela             Lapin Veikot           14.20,0   02.32,6

  31    441   Jesper Lindahl           Borgå Akilles          14.24,6   02.37,2

  32    430   Aaro Aho                 Valkeakosken Haka      14.48,2   03.00,8

  33    404   Antti Savolainen         Pöytyän Urheilijat     14.55,8   03.08,4

  34    443   Olli Leinonen            Vantaan Hiihtoseura    14.57,3   03.09,9

  35    427   Martin Mäkipää           Orimattilan Jymy       14.58,2   03.10,8

  36    445   Tomi Santasalo           Jämin Jänne            15.07,3   03.19,9

  37    426   Lassi Tukiainen          Kaipolan Vire          16.05,8   04.18,4

  38    442   Atte Ahlstedt            Pirkkalan Hiihtäjät    16.17,9   04.30,5
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